



DEVELOPMENT REVIEW BOARD APPLICATION

Effective 8/12/2021

of application. SUBDIVISIONS	☐ Final Sign off of EPC Site Plan(s) (Form P2A)			ПЕ	☐ Extension of IIA: Temp. Def. of S/W (Form V2)		
A SECTION AND PROPERTY OF THE	Amendment to Site Plan (Form P2)			☐ Vacation of Public Right-of-way (Form V)			
☐ Major – Preliminary Plat (Form S1)							
☐ Major – Bulk Land Plat (Form S1)	MISCELLANEOUS APPLICATIONS			□ Vacation of Public Easement(s) DRB (Form V)			
☐ Extension of Preliminary Plat (Form S1)	☐ Extension of Infrastructure List or IIA (Form S1)			☐ Vacation of Private Easement(s) (Form V)			
☐ Minor Amendment - Preliminary Plat (Form S2)	☐ Minor Amendment to Infrastructure List (Form S2)			PRE-APPLICATIONS			
☐ Minor - Final Plat (Form S2)	☐ Temporary Deferral of S/W (Form V2)			☐ Sketch Plat Review and Comment (Form S2)			
☐ Minor – Preliminary/Final Plat (Form S2)	☐ Sidewalk Waiver (Form V2)						
SITE PLANS	☐ Waiver to IDO (Form V2)			APPEAL			
☐ DRB Site Plan (Form P2)	☐ Waiver to DPM (Form V2)			☐ Decision of DRB (Form A)			
BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF REQUEST							
The approved DRB dated 07/27/16 anticing Site Plan Amendment dated 07/28/20, but application information	ilding A	2 only needs a	a required 47 spots. Fin	al stri	pping has the lot at	51 spots.	
Applicant: Sawmill, LLC		Phone:					
Address: 4528 Carlisle Blvd NE			Email:				
City: Albuquerque			State: NM		Zip: 87109		
Professional/Agent (if any): Design Plus, LLC			Phone: 505-228-7426				
Address: 2415 Princeton Dr. NE Ste. E		L NIM	Email:				
City: Albuquerque			State: NM	zip: 87107 Community Landtrust			
Proprietary Interest in Site: Developer	and the second		T	4			
SITE INFORMATION (Accuracy of the existing le	gal desc	ription is crucial!	T		sary.) _{Init:} 2B		
Lot or Tract No.: 2-D-1B Subdivision/Addition: Plat of Arbolera de Vita			Block:	101000100010011		1900440211	
Zone Atlas Page(s): H-13-Z and J-13-Z	ting Zoning: PD		Proposed Zoning No Change				
# of Existing Lots: 2	# of Proposed Lots:			Total Area of Site (Acres):			
LOCATION OF PROPERTY BY STREETS	1 " 01	Topocou Lote.					
Site Address/Street: 1781 Bellamah Ave.	Betw	een: Nineteent	h St. NW	and:	Eighteenth St. NW		
CASE HISTORY (List any current or prior projec	Section 1 to 1			11.1 Sec. 14.			
1005354 / 16 EPC-40059 / 16EP-40060				*********			
certify that the information I have included here an	d sent in	the required notic	e was complete, true, and ac	curate	to the extent of my know	ledge.	
Signature:					Date: 12/20/21		
Printed Name: RUPAL ENGINEER					☐ Applicant or 🏿 Agent		
FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY							
Case Numbers Action		Fees	Case Numbers	pr 6:20 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 -	Action	Fees	
SI-2021-02146 AA							
Meeting Date:				F	ee Total:		
Staff Signature:	Date:	Р	Project # PR-2021-006365				

FORM P3: ADMINISTRATIVE DECISIONS AND MINOR AMENDMENTS

	ingle PDF file of the complete application including all plans and documents being submitted mu or to making a submittal. Zipped files or those over 9 MB cannot be delivered via email, in which						
	 <u>INFORMATION REQUIRED FOR ALL ADMINISTRATIVE DECISIONS OR AMENDMENTS</u> Letter of authorization from the property owner if application is submitted by an agent Zone Atlas map with the entire site clearly outlined and labeled 						
	ARCHEOLOGICAL CERTIFICATE Archaeological Compliance Documentation Form with property information section completed Only the information above is required unless the City Archaeologist determines that the application does not qualify for a Certificate of No Effect, in which case a treatment plan prepared by a qualified archaeologist that adequately mitigates any archeological impacts of the proposed development must be submitted and reviewed for a Certificate of Approval per the criteria in IDO Section 14-16-6-5(A)(3)(b)						
X	MINOR AMENDMENT TO SITE PLAN – ADMIN, EPC, or DRB \(\) Justification letter describing, explaining, and justifying the request per the criteria in IDO Section 14-16-6-4(Y)(2) \(\) The approved Site Plan being amended \(\) Copy of the Official Notice of Decision associated with the prior approval \(\) The proposed Site Plan, with changes circled and noted \(Refer to the Site Plan Checklist for information needed on the proposed Site Plan. \(\) Completed Site & Building Design Considerations Form in accordance with IDO Section 5-2(D) for new commercial and multifamily development except if the development is industrial or the multifamily is less than 25 units \(\) No MODICATION TO SITE OR BUILDING PESIGN WITH RESPECT TO THE PEGALISM SECTION 5-2(D) Minor Amendments must be within the thresholds established in IDO TABLE 6-4-4. Any amendment beyond these thresholds is considered a Major Amendment and must be processed through the original decision-making body for the request.						
	MINOR AMENDMENT TO SITE DEVELOPMENT PLAN APPROVED PRIOR TO THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE IDO Justification letter describing, explaining, and justifying the request per the criteria in IDO Section 14-16-6-4(Z)(1)(a) The approved Site Development Plan being amended Copy of the Official Notice of Decision associated with the prior approval The proposed Site Development Plan, with changes circled and noted Refer to the Site Plan Checklist for information needed on the proposed Site Plan. Completed Site & Building Design Considerations Form in accordance with IDO Section 5-2(D) for new commercial and multifamily development except if the development is industrial or the multifamily is less than 25 units						
a	Minor Amendments must be within the thresholds established in IDO TABLE 6-4-4. Any amendment beyond these thresholds is considered a Major Amendment and must be processed through the original decision-making body for the request. ACCELERATED EXPIRATION SITE PLAN Justification letter describing, explaining, and justifying the request per the criteria in IDO Section 14-16-6-4(X)(2)(c) Site Plan to be Expired						
	ALTERNATIVE SIGNAGE PLAN Proposed Alternative Signage Plan compliant with IDO Section 14-16-5-12(F)(5) Justification letter describing, explaining, and justifying the request per the criteria in IDO Section 14-16-6-5(C)(3)(b) Required notices with content per IDO Section 14-16-6-4(K) Office of Neighborhood Coordination notice inquiry response and proof of emailed notice to affected Neighborhood Association representatives Sign Posting Agreement						
	ALTERNATIVE LANDSCAPE PLAN Justification letter describing, explaining, and justifying the request per the criteria in IDC Landscape Plan	Section 14-16-5-6(C)(16)					
l, sc	the applicant or agent, acknowledge that if any required information is not submitted with this ap heduled for a public meeting or hearing, if required, or otherwise processed until it is complete.	plication, the application will not be					
Sig	nature:	Date: 2/20/2					
Prir	ited Name: RUPAL ENGINEER	☐ Applicant or 🂢 Agent					
FO	ROFFICIAL USE ONLY						
	Project Number: Case Numbers	ASTA LBU					
	PR-2021-006365 SI-2021-02146 -						
	f Signature:	WELLER					
Date	e:						



Application to:

City of Albuquerque Development Review Board Submitted on: December 20, 2021

Project No. 1005354 16EPC-40059 – Administrative Amendment of Site Development Plan for Building Permit 16EPC-40060 – Administrative Amendment of Site Development Plan for Subdivision

Final Sign-off for EPC-approved Amended Site Development Plan for Subdivision and Building Permit

Sawmill Village Redevelopment – Phase 2 Tract 2-D-1 of ARBOLERA DE VIDA, Unit 2B (To subdivide into Tract 2-D-1A and 2-D-1B)

Applicant:

Sawmill, LLC 4528 Carlisle Blvd. NE Albuquerque, New Mexico 87109

Agent:

Design Plus, LLC (Rupal S. Engineer) 2415 Princeton Drive NE Suite E Albuquerque, New Mexico 87107 (505) 843-7587 or (505) 228-7418

This letter is in support of Applicant's Application for an Administrative Amendment of the existing approved Site Development Plan for Subdivision and Building Permit.

Conditions of Approval – 16EPC-40060
Site Development Plan for Subdivision Amendment:

The approved SDP for subdivision and Building Permit and subsequent approval from DRB dated <u>07/27/2016</u> (see included in the Drawing Attachment).

Although provided parking for lot 1, Building A2 is indicated as 60 spaces, the actual required number of parking spaces for this building, which is a non-residential, middle and high school occupancy, is 47 spaces. (10 Middle School Classrooms \times 2/CR + 9 High School Classrooms \times 3/CR = 47). Due to a survey discrepancy for the site, we were only able to accommodate 51 spaces (46 standard spaces and 5 compact spaces)

We request that this amendment be approved as the project still meets the required number of parking spaces for the intended us of Building A2 per IDO 2020.

We are including the original approved DRB coversheet V·3 SDP-3.0 with sign off date of 1/27/2017, along with proposed documents with updated parking lot layout. The grading and drainage design remains the same since the overall site plan remains the same.

We appreciate your consideration for this administrative amendment request. Please let us know if you have any questions.

Submitted by: Rupal S. Engineer

Design Plus, LLC, Agent for Applicant

SCALE: 1" = 50'

DRB CHAIRPERSON, PLANNING DEPARTMENT

2415 PRINCETON DR. NE, SUITE G-2
ALBUQUERQUE, NM 87107
505 . 843 . 7587
www.designplusabq.com
DESIGN PLUS LL

REVISIONS

DATE: 9/29/16

CAD DWG FILE:

DRAWN BY: LS

CHECKED BY: RSE

COPYRIGHT: DESIGN PLUS, LLC

SHEET TITLE

SITE DEVELOPMENT PLAN FOR BUILDING PERMIT AND SUBDIVISION

V.3 SDP 1.0 SHEET ___ 0F ___

